












 11:20 AM
 06/18/20
 Accrual Basis

 Parcfront Group, L.P.
 HTV CID Reimbursable Project Cost

 June through December 2019

 Page 1 of 1

Invoice
Check 

Number
McBride 

Accounting Code Description Amount

Flynn
385741 404 10026 Well Drilling 375.00$            A

386183 419 10026 Well Drilling 2,400.00$         B
386610 437 10026 Well Drilling 156,829.50$     C

Total Flynn 159,604.50$     
Advance Tank

5/25/2016 449 10026 Water Tank 151,635.00$     D

2 482 10026 Water Tank 104,550.00$     E

3 481 10026 Water Tank 222,528.00$     F
4 516 10026 Water Service 109,287.00$     G

Total Advance Tank 588,000.00$     
Engineering Fluid, Inc

16293 654 10026 Water Service 234,306.53$     H

16424 696 10026 Water Service 345,942.81$     I

16540 766 10026 Water Service 784,308.82$     J
4 864 10026 Water Service 174,304.90$     K

Total Engineering Fluid, Inc 1,538,863.06$  
T. Drury

213389 686 10026 Water Service 212,445.09$     L

12/11/2016 718 10026 Water Service 57,533.76$       M
3 10026 Water Service 292,433.53$     N

Total T. Drury 562,412.38$     
McDonough-Whitlow, P.C.

5197 705 10026 Water Service 940.24$            O
5197 743 10026 Water Service 940.24$            P

Total McDonough-Whitlow, P.C. 1,880.48$         
G & W

12961 868 10026 Water Service 3,262.03$         Q
13067 10026 Water Service 3,734.53$         R

Total G & W 6,996.56$         
Westward Paving

8/12/2016 539 10032 Asphalt Trail Along Boulevard 48,387.50$       S
Total Westward Paving 48,387.50$       
J.H. Berra Construction

2286-1 585 10032 Streets 243,539.95$     T

2287-2 603 10032 Streets 175,661.80$     U

2286-2 603 10032 Streets 150,087.32$     V

2286-1A 756 10032 Streets 12,817.89$       W
2286-2A 756 10032 Streets 7,899.33$         X

Total J.H. Berra Construction 590,006.29$     
3,496,150.77$  

Maximum Amount of Reimbursement 3,413,574.00$  
Total Amount of Reimburable Certificate 3,496,150.77$  
Difference (82,576.77)$       



From: 
Brewster Road, LLC 
16091 Swingley Ridge Rd. 
Suite 300 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 

To: 

Arbors of Rockwood - CID Eligible Costs 

The Arbors of Rockwood Community Improvement District 
16091 Swingley Ridge Rd. 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 

Submittal Number: 1 

Submittal Date: April 1, 2017 

Company 

Flynn 

Advance Tank 

Engineered Fluid, Inc. 

T. Drury

McDonough-Whitlow, P.C. 

G&W 

Westward Paving 

J.H. Berra Construction 

!Total From This Submittal

I Total From Previous Submittals 

I Grand Total Submitted 

Invoice# Description 

385741 Well Drilling 
386183 Well Drilling 
386610 Well Drilling 

5/25/2016 Water Tank 
2 Water Tank 
3 Water Tank 
4 Water Service 

16293 Water Service 
16424 Water Service 
16540 Water Service 

4 Water Service 

213389 Water Service 
12/11/2016 Water Service 

3 Water Service 

5197 Water Service 
5197 Water Service 

12961 Water Service 
13067 Water Service 

8/12/2016 Asphalt Trail Along Boulevard 

2286-1 Streets 
2287-2 Streets 
2286-2 Streets 

2286-1A Streets 
2286-2A Streets 

McBride 

Accounting 

Code Amount 

10026 $ 375 00 
10026 $ 2,400.00 
10026 $ 156,829.50 

10026 $ 151,635.00 
10026 $ 104,550.00 
10026 $ 222,528.00 
10026 $ 109,287.00 

10026 $ 234,306.53 
10026 $ 345,942.81 
10026 $ 784,308.82 
10026 $ 174,304.90 

10026 $ 212,445.09 
10026 $ 57,533.76 
10026 $ 292,433.53 

10026 $ 940.24 
10026 $ 940.24 

10026 $ 3,262.03 
10026 $ 3,734.53 

10032 $ 48,387.50 

10032 $ 243,539.95 
10032 $ 175,661.80 
10032 $ 150,087.32 
10032 $ 12,817.89 
10032 $ 7,899.33 

1 $ 3,496,150.n I 

1 $ 3,496,1so.n 1 
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FLYNN DRILLING COMPANY, INC. 

P.O. BOX 265 

TROY, MO 63379 

636-528 .. 6137

Bill To: 

Date 

Josh Foster 
Brewster Road LLC 
16091 Swingley Ridge Rd. 300 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 

I Ship Via I F,0.B. 

Invoice 385741 

Customer FOST03 

Ship To: 

Josh Foster 
Brewster Road LLC 
16091 Swingley Ridge Rd. 300 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 

I Tenns 
01128/16 I Delivered I 314-487-6717 I Net3O Davs 
Purthase Order Number -Order Date Salesl)erson 

678 Brewster Road 01/28/16
Q1.1antity Item Number Description 

Renuirad -Shin B.O. 

1 1 WTRSMP Inspection & Water Sample 

Wei Inspection and Water San,ple at 678 Brewster Road, Eureka, MO 

Customer Original 

Tax 

N 

NonTaxable Subtotal 
Taxable Subtotal 
Tax @8.475% 
Total 

Our Order Number 
None 

Unit Price 

375.00 

Amount 

375.00 

375.00 � 
0.00 (J) 

__o,oo. 

A



Fl YNIN DRILtL.HNG CCIMIJ»Afi\'!Vll ONCD 

PPO■ BOX265 

TROY, MO 63379 

636-528 .. 6137

Bill To: 

Date 

Josh Foster
Brewster Road LLC
16091 Swlnaley Ridge Rd. 300
Chesterfield, MO 63017

I $hip Via 
0il28/16 I Delivered 

I F.O.B, 

I 314-487-6717 

Invoice 385741 

Customer FOST03 

Shlp To: 

Josh Foster
Brewster Road LLC
16091 swingley Ridge Rd. 300
Chesterfield, MO 63017

I Term$ 

I Net 30 Davs 

Purcha$e Or,der Number Order Date Saht$DOrson Our Order Number 

678 Brewster Road 01/28/16 hlnee 
Quantity 

1ten1 Number Oascrlptfon Tax Unit Prlco Amount � ... ,1 oln.,I Shin B.O. 

1 1 WTRSMP Inspection & Water Sample N 375.00 375.00 

---------· 

--\� \ lccc2f 
� 

J.j()-Jlo

WeU Inspection and Water Sample at 678 Brewster Road, Eureka, MO 

NonTaxable Subtotal 375.00
Taxable Subtotal 0.00
Tax @8.475% nnn 

I 

3�5.00 )Total I 
Customer Ori inal Pag� g 

A



PAYTO: 

FLYNN DRILLING CO. INC 
PD BDX265 
TROY, MO 63379 

McBride Brewster Road, LLC 

VENDOR NO. CHECK TOTAL 

28611 $375,00 

CHECK NO. 404 

CHECK DATE 03/31/2016 

.�,�i.ii'ovoJQe'�p..?.�;.::'��"."':�� 
0 

• n�%'\c�iSU'��,;;s_,c;:!@����i�h{iii-os�-MriounEt.i,,�i��i,,;�J���£���illA¥�Net·Jl:�_64ot�:;
385741 01/28/16 brwdv insp&water sample 375.00 0.00 375.00 
385741 Development Job brwdv Brewster Road-Development 

McBride Brewster Road, LLC 
16091 SWINGLEY RIDGE ROAD 
STE300 

PLEASE DETACH AND RETAIN FOR YOUR RECORDS 

PNC Bank, N.A. 070 
Ashland,OH 

56-389 
412 

404 

CHESTERFIELD MO 63017 
{636) 537-2000 

DATE 03/31/2016 

PAY THREE HUNDRED SEVENTY-FIVE DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS••••• .. ••• ......... w.-. $ ****375.00 

TO 

THE 
ORDER 

OF 

FLYNN DRILLING CO. INC 
PO BOX265 
TROY, MO 63379 

ACCOUNTING 

**VOID• VOID* VOID .. 

VOID AFTER 90 DAYS 

... .,. NOT NEGOTIABLE-.-. .. 

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE 

A

A



FLYNN DRILLING COMPANY, INC. 

P.O. BOX 265 

Invoice 386183 
Customer BERROS 

TROY, MO 63379 

636-528-6137

Bill To: Ship To: 

J H Berra Cons4ructlon 
� � � Llt J H Berra �truction

5091 New BJGmgartner Road � ' 5091 New u gartner Road 
St. Louis, t,/1O 63129 St. Louis, O 63129 

Date Shi Via F.0.8, Tenns 
3/09/16 Delivered BrewsterLLC Net30 Das 

Purchase ·or�er Numt,er Order Date Our 9rder Number 

03109/16 

,...----==-""--=···--·Q._u ... a...,nt-"r='=··-=···=··•-·--=--1:-lffm'I Nutnber 
....Be uirecl Shi .0. 

400 400 ABAN 

�crlptlo_n 

Abandon Well per MO.DNR Specs. 

None 

Till Unit Pl'tee 

N 6.00 

RECEiVED .. .J � , 3 ERRt\
To Be Apjic bv 

�andon 400' Well for Brewster Road LLC, 16091 Swlngley Ridge Ro.ad in 

::hes!()rflold, MO., per Missouri Department of Natural Resources Speclficatio11s 

,r • --... ,.- ---- - • -- -·------

NonTaxable Subtotal 
Tl'l>!llble Subtotal 
Tax @8.475% 
Total 

R;>:J-c1c1c;i;;--· .. •-- ••- ·•·· ·::r··es:r:--·.f;1t�-=·r-z::::rr:r:,,� -::-::r·-----::o·;::;:·-r--" 

Customer Original 

Amtiunt 

2400.00 

B



�� 

MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 
GEOLOGICAL SURVEY PROGRAM 

[iJ 
WELL PLUGGING REGISTRATION RECORD

NOTE: FOR MONITORING WELLS, USE MONITORING WELL 
PLUGGING REGISTRATION FORM 780-�161 

OWNER INFORMATION 

NAME 

Brewster Road, LLC 

MAIUNO AOO�ESS 

16091 Swingley Ridge Road 

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 

REFs\ 

\)(i Q 
REGISTRATION NO. 

ROUTE 

I I 

CITY 

Chesterfield 

ENrERED DATE RECEIVED 

CHECK NO. REVENUE NO. 

A!'l>ROVED DATE 

TELEPHONE NUNBER wt TH AllEA CODE 

STATE ZIPCOOE 

Mo 63017 

PHYSICAL A00RE:SS OF PR0PERlYWHERE WEtl IS LOCATED (IF OIFFERE.NT TH/\N MAILING ADORES&) CITY 

500 Brewster Road Eureka 

LOCATION INFORMATION 

38 30 42 'COVNlY 
Lat. 

. ¼ ¼ 
St. Louis 

¼ 

long. 90 . 39 25 Section Tov,nship N Rang,:i □ E □ W
PLUGGING INFORMATION 
FOOMER USE OF WELL WELi. CERTIFICATION OR REFERENCE NUMBER (IF KNOWN) . rELL NUMUeR 

r
AAIANCE tll.lMBF..R (IF ISSUED) 

00omestlo D Hand dug 
Q1,1,.111Hamlly D 1-leatpump ORIGINAL DRILLER (IF KNOWN} DATE ORIGINN.LY DRILLED �F KNOWN} 
0 High yield bodroci< 
D lfigh yield ur,consolidaled 
0 Public water supply well DEPTH OF THE WELL LENGTH OF CASINO CASING OR HOLE DIAMETER STA'l'IC WATER LEVEL 

(Plugging relier required) 
400 6 210 

ft. ii. in. fl. 
DATE\'VF.Lt. Pt.UGGEO OR WEt.l REIJOVED BY PUMP REMOVED CASING CUT OFF BELOW 0R0lJN0 SURFACE TYPE OF CASlt-:13 
O:t:t.VATED EXCAV/\TIOl'I FR0MWF.U. 

E) Yes, to what deplh 3 0 Steel 0 Concreltl fl. 

03/08/2016 
0Yes 0Yos D No, stale reaSOI\ below' 0 Pla&Uc 0 flbarl)lass 
I?) No DI.Jo 0 Removed 0 Other 

WELLAS>.t-lDONED DUE TO CONNECTION T0AMUNICIPAUlY0R •REMARKS/REASON WELi. WAS PLUGGED 
RUAAL WATE;R SUPPLY OISTRIC'r 0Yes0No construction
If yes, provide the name of the rnunlclpallt:, or water di,;;lrict llelow: 

GROUT INFORMATION {GROUT MATERIAL MUST EXTEND AT LEAST 50 FEET 13ELOW CASING FOR DOMESnC/MULTl·FAMILY WELLS) 
INSTALlATI0N METrl00 M"TERJAL usro A!JIOUNTUSED 
0 G,:avlly CEMENT BENTONITe Number or ,;acks 114 
OTremie 0Twol 0 Chlps D GranUlar Pounds per sack OIi' cubic yards D Tremie pumped OTypelll 0 Pellets 0 Sluny 
0 Raversa !ramie Gallons of water/sad< 

FILL MATERIAL INFORMATION (FILL MATERIAL MAY NOT BE USED IN PLACE OF GROUT) 
MATERl/\1. usro 

D Gravel D Ag-lime 
QSand 001tier 

/\MOUNT'USEO DEPTH TO TOP OF FILL 
□ Tons 

FROM SURFACE 

or 
0 Cullie :,ards 

WELL CtlL0RINATED AMOUNT USE0 FQR CHLORINATION 
BEFORE PLUGGING 

@PoUl1d$ 3 □ Gallons ___ 0Yes 

n. []No QTablela 

I hereby cortlfy that the well herein described was plugged in accordance with Department of Natural Resources requlremehts. (All fields 
must be completed but only one signature is required.) 
PRl�Y C0NTAACT0R OR WELL OWNER (WELL O'NNER MAY 0NI. Y PLUG DOMESTIC OR H/\ND DUG WElLS) PERMIT NUMBER OAT!; 

W
\c:

•
�

RACTOR PERMIT NUMEll;.R PATE 

0()1120 03/0812016 

WELL Ort-PtlMPlNSTALLATION C0l'ITRACTORAPf'RENTICE {If APPLICABLE} Pf:RMff NUMBER DATE 

lt\0 780-1603 (9-15) FEES• $SQ FOR PUl:lLIC WATER SUl"PLY, fll(lH VlEl.0 AND HeAl PUMP WELLS QNL.V. ALI. wru TYPES ARe SUBJECTT0 LAT!; Fl:E;SCHl,OULE. 
SEND COMPLETED FORM TO: MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF NA TURAI. l'!ESOURCES, I/IISSOURI GE0LO0ICAL SURVEY, W!;t.LHEAD PROTECTION Sl!.CTION. 

B



PAVTO: McBride Brewster Road, LLC 
FLYNN DRIL.l..lNG CO. INC 

POBOX265 VENDOR NO. CHECK TOTAL CHECK NO. 419 

TROY, MO 63379 

·.'.i��J!_i]iq)�{!i;-�f,;���::li�1lf.c:biil����t�'..i¾scriPiftiiif1'��
386183 03/09/16 brwdv abandon well 
386183 Development Job 

28611 $2,400.00 CHECK DATE 04/30/2016 

•. "·roi,)(1if�!Ffiii,\�i��•i:�1f!�J( 
2400.00 0.00 

--��j�fu!>i!Ji'.ti 
2400.00 

brwdv Brewster Road-Development 

PLEASE DETACH AND RETAIN FOR YOUR RECORDS 

McBride Brewster Road, LLC 
16091 SWINGLEY RIDGE ROAD 
STE 300 
CHESTERFIELD MO 63017 
(636) 537-2000

PNC Bani<, N.A. 070 

Ashlaod,OH 

WlJ11J9 .. 1QUJ.L�a1n4C&Cl<l'tl,.,l��lt'''' .. 'tMJOJ 

56-389 

412 
419 

DATE 04/30/2016 

PAY TWO THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS"*U**•*hHmUo>H*** $ ****2,400.00 

TO 

THE 

ORDER 

OF 

FLYNN DRILLING CO. INC 
PO BOX 265 

TROY, MO 63379 

ACCOUNTING 

... VOID* VOID• VOID ... 

VOID AFTER 90 DAYS 

...... NOT NEGOTIABLE*•** 

AlfTHORIZED SIGNATURE 

B

B



FLYNN DIRDD..n..lNG COMPANY, INC. 

l?.O. BOX 265 

TROY, MO 63379 

636-528 .. 6137

8UITo: 

Josh Foster 
Brewster Road LLC 
16091 Swlngley Ridge Rd. 300 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 

Dote I 
04/13/16 I 

ShJpVJa 

0eltt,••ed 
I 
I 

Purchase Order Number Ordor Date. 
Verbal 

Quantity 

1 1 
A.O. 

Total price for well in Eureka, MO 

Thank you lor using oLr services. 

04/13/16 

Hom Number 

TOTPR 

F,O.8. 
Orla\n 

Ooscription 

Total Price 

Invoice 38661 O 
Customer FOST03 

Ship To: 

JoshF 

Brewster Roatl LLC 
6091 Swh,gley Ridge Rd. :\00 

Chesterflel<f, MO 83017 

Terms 
Nel30Dav& 

SolesJll)rson Our Order Number 
None 

TllX Unit P'rice 

N 1568'29.50 

NonTaxable Subtotal 
Taxllblo Subtotal 
Tax@ 8.475% 
Total 

AmQunt 

15682S.li0 

Customer Original 

C

C



FL y N NPRILLING COMPAf'li 
--------------------------------

COMPLETE WATER SERVICES 

April 13,2016 

Arbors of Rockwood 
Eureka, MO 

12" Public Water Supply W..fil!. 

Mobe and Demobe Equipment 
20' of18" Surface Casing 
800' of 12" Drilled Hole 
475t of R�aming 12" Hole to 17" Hole
474' of Pressure Grouting Casing lncludlng Cement 
Mo ONR Pump Test 
Mo DNR Rock Sampling, Water Est and Certification 
8SR475100·11 Franklin Pump 
1OOhp 46011 3 ph franklin Motor 
567' of 6" Galv. Drop Pipe w/ Heavy Couplings 
580' of 2/0 Flat Jacketed table 
3-6" S/S Flowmatic Chetk Valves
8·6"x12" S/S Nipples
567' of¼" Heavy Duty Dual Alrllnes & Gauge
Setting Material Complete
12" Baker Pitless Adapter
100hp 460v 3ph Franklin Electrfc Soft Start
Labor to Install Complete

Deducts 

TOTAL WELL & PUMPING Equipment Complete $159,779.00 

1651 of 12" drilled hole 
231' of pump setting 
1·6" S/S Flomatlc Checlc 8t Nlpple 

• $ 6,600.00
· $ 4

1
9�6.S0

• $ 2,883.00

Adder 
Second required MO DNR Pump Test Due to Geological Conditions 
Well Development/Rig time oueto Geological Condltions 

NEW TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE WITH CHANGE ORDERS 

+ 8,500.00
+ 3,000.00

$156,829.50 

TROY P.O. Box 265 Troy, MO 63379

ROLLA P.O. Box 862 Rolla, MO 65401 
636•528•6137 Fnx 636•528•6156

5?3•341°8444 Fax 573•341•5353 

Visit us nt: www.fiynndrilling.com 

,,-r 

C



., 

FLYNN DRILLING COMPANY, INC. 

P.O. BOX 265 

TROY, MO 63379 

636-528-6137

Bill To: 

Date 

Josh Foster 

Brewster Road LLC 

16091 Swingley Ridge Rd. 300 

Chesterfield, MO 63017 

I Ship\(ia 

04/13/16 I Delive ed 
I 
I 

Purchase Order Number Order Date 

Verbal 04/13/16 
Quantity 

Item Number 
_ Reauired Shii> B.O. 

1 1 TOTPR 

Total pr1ce for weU in Eureka, MO 

Thank you for using our services. 

F.O.B. 

Origin 

Description 

Total Price 

Invoice 386610 

Customer FOST03 

Ship To: 

Josh Foster 

Brewster Road LLC 

16091 Swingley Ridge Rd. 300 

Chesterfield, MO 63017 

I Terms 

I Net30 Davs 

Salesperson Our Order Number 

None 

Tax Unit Price Amount 

N 156B29.50 156829.50 

NonTaxa.ble Subtotal 156829.50 
Taxable Subtotal 0,00 

Tax @8.475% 0.00 

Total 156829.50 
Customer Original Page 1 

C



FL. YN NPRILUNG COMPAfff . 
. . 

·coMPL_ET£ WATERc SER.VICES.

_April 13,2016 _. 

-: Arbors·of Rockwood 
Eureka, ·MO 

· 1i�� Public Water SupQIY Well
. 

- . ,· ·. 
. 

. "Mobe and Demobe Equipment 
·· ·201, o.f 18" surta�e CasJng , · · ·

soo•· �f 12''-Drllled Ho.le_ 
475' of Reaming I2"'Holeto 17" Hole 

·.41'8,' ·of Pressure Grouting Casing tntluding·cement.
· Mo DNR Pl.imp Test . . °; . _ .
Mo DNR Rocl<Sa_mpling, Water Est and (;ertification

.. 8SR47S.100·11 Fra111<liri Pump. · . . 

. lOPhp_ 460v 3 ph franklio Motor : · . . 

..
. 
- S67' of 6" Galv. Drop 'i>ipe w/ Heavy Couplings" ·. 

· 
. 

'.sso• of 2jo Flat"J�cketed c·abl�·. .. .
3-6"· S/S.Flowmatic Check.Values· 
8-6"x12" -S/S Nippl�!t, 

. �67'-of ¼"· l-leav-y Duty oua·I Airlines.& Gauge ·. 
Setting Materlal-Compiete 

. 12"-BakerPltless Adapter 
. 1OOhp 460v _3ph_Franklin Eiectrl� Soft St�rt- ·. 

. ·- �bor to Install Co�plete· : . . . . 
. 
. .- . 

. - . . .•. : . . TOTAL WELL & PUMPING Equipment Complete 

·. Oedlicts
. _165' of 12" ddlled hole ..

231' p( pump setting 
1-�"-S/S flom�ticCheck & .Nipple

_Adder
Second required MO-DNR Pump Test Due to Geoiogical Conditions 

. Well Oevelcipl'nent/Rlg tihle Cue to Geoloalcal ·conditions . 

NEW TOTAL CONTRACT P
0

RICE WltH"CHANGE ORDERS 

.. .. . 

$159, 779.00· 

. . . 

-: .$ 6,600.00
- . $ .4,966,5il

°

.
-
. . ,- · J . 2,883'.D0 · 

..... 

.+ 8,500.00 .
. + 3;000.00 

: . . 

$"156,829.50 

. . .
. TROY P.O. Box 265 Tl'oy; MO 63379 636•528•6137 · Fax 636•_528•6156

ROLLA :P.O. Box 862. Rolla; MO 65401 .. 573•341•8444 ·Fa� 573•341•53_53
Visit us at: ·www.pyrn1driUing.com 

C



. � . -

' 

�[§] 
MISSOURI DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES
MISSOURI GEOLOGICAL SURVEY 

lli]� 
PUBLIC WEWHIGH YIELD RECORD

ROUTE 
I 

APPROVED 
I 

DATE I ENTERED I ·PWslD 
I I 

FOR OFFlCE USE ONLY 
REF. NO, 

l\ t Th '71\ 
STATE CERT. NO, 

CHECK NO. 

OATE RECEIVEIJ 

CRNO. 

RE\19JUE NO. 

NAME OF 13USINESS. FACILITY OR SITE 1tlE. Vl'EU. SERVES (REQUIREO) 
!
PHYSICAL ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY WHEREWEl.l IS LOCATED CITY 

Brewster Road, LLC Brewster Road Eureka 

WELL OWNER ORFACLITY CONTACT NAIE TELEPHONE NUMBER WITH AREA CODE 

WELL OWNER MAIUNGAOORESS CITY 
I 
STATE 

l
ZIPCODE 

16091 Swingley Ridge Road Chesterfield MO 63017 

SEE BACK OF FORM F,OR WELL CLASSIFICATIONS 
TYPEOFWELL •ATTACH COPY OF THE C/\SIUG 
!i] PUBLIC SUPPLY WELL (APPROVAL WIST 8E OBTAINED IN ADVANCE BYO/>IR REGIONAL OFFICE)' DEPTH LETTER 
0 HIGHYlaO BEDROCK we.L (YIELD >70 GPM MUST HAVE CASING DEPTH OETERl.tlNEO SY WELLHEAD PROTECTION SECTIC»W 

ONR VARWICE NUMBER 
0 HIGH 't1 ElD UNCONSOLIDATED MATERIAL WELL 
0 OPEN LOOP HEAT PUMP (YIELD s 70 GPM MUST HAVE CASINO DEP'TH DETERMINED BY WELI.HEAD f>ROTECTIDN SECTION)' 

(IF ISSUED) 

0 SUPPLYWB.L 0 RETURN WBJ. 

CASING AND SCRE_EN INFORMATIOf',I 
LENGTI-t OUTSIDE OIMIETER WBGHT (LB). SDRJ/., SCHU 

l
BOREHOLE OIAMETER MATERIAL 

l
ORlVESHOEUSED 

480 FT, 12 IN. 49 17 IN. I!) STEEL O PLI\STIC 0 YES l!INO 

SURFACE CASING SCREEN LENGTH SCREEN TYPE/ SLOT SIZE/ PACKER DEl'Tli SURFACE CASING (IF USED) 
LENGTH 20 FT. GROUTED (UNCONSOLIDATED MATERIAL WELLS) 
OUTSIDE DIAMETER 18 IN, 

CA.SING GROOT INFORMATfON. 

■ YES ONO 
. . 

FT 

POSITION OF SEAL GROUT TYPE (CHOOSE ONE) NUMBER OF S/\Cl(S USEO JgQ 
METHOO OF GROUT INSTALlATION DRILLING 

9;;J 1!!11 PRESSURE; THRU CASING SUSPENDED CEMENT BElffOIITE 
II) FULL LENGTH ll)TYPEI 0CHPS 0 SLURRY LBS PER SACI( 
□ TOP □ TYPEIII 0 Pl=LJ.ETS OR CUBIC YARDS 

llNl;RINFORMA:TION 
LENGTH OUTSIOE DIAMETER 

D STcEL 
FT. 

DEPTH TO TOP OF UNER 
r

lATERlAl 

IN, FT. 0 PL'"'5TIC 
POSITION OF SE/\1.. GROUT TYPE (CHOOSE ONE) NUM8EROF 

CEMENT BErtTOHITE SACKS USED 
0 FULL LENGTH OTYPEI □ CHIPS D SLURRY 
0 BOTTOM 0 TYPEIII 0 PEIJ.ETS LBS PER SACK 

0 PRESSURE THRU TREMIE ONO 

0TREMIE 0 GRAVITY ■ ves 72+

I 
WEIGHT (LB), SOil#, SCH/I USE (CHOOSf ONLY ONE) 

0 HOLOBACKFORMIITION 0 PREVENT RUST 
0 SEAL OUT UNOl=SIAAl!LE CONDlllO)JS 

METHOD OF llROLIT INSTIII.LATION PACKER DEPT11S 

□ GRAVITY 0 TREMi: 
0 AS UNERIS INSTALLED 

I I --

HRS 

FT. 

DEPTH FORNl'\TIDN LOCIITION OFWElL OR PU/IIP COUNTY ABANDONEO WELL ON SITE 

FROM TO 
DES®PTION 

lAT. 
38 • 51 , 22.18 .

□ YES ■ NO 

see attached 90 . 66 , 002.78 
St .Louis WAS THE WELL PLUGGED 

lDNO. . □ YES ■ NO 

DRl.L AREA (OFFICE·USE WELL COIIPLETION DATE 
¼ ¼ ¼ ONL'I) 

03/10/16 
SEC TWP N RNG 0 ECIW 

GROUNDWATER IN_F.ORMAl'ION .PUMP INFORMA1JON 

WB.l YIEI.O PUMP INSTALLATION DATE 
800 GPM 4-11-2016
STATIC WATER LEVEl DEPTH !'UMP SET 
210 FT. 336 fl. 
DEPTH TO ARST GROUNDWATER PUMP RATE 

FT. 800 GPM 

I IIOOY Cl!RTIFYTIIEW&L\./PUMP INFORMIITION MEREJN CIES:CRl8ED·IS IN ACCORQANCE Wlllt'flll! OEPAATMENT Ol'NMURA!. 
RESOURCE& REQIJIREMa-t!B. (All�� MUST BE COMPLETED BUT ONI.VOHE SIONI\TO!<E.1$ REQllll<ED.) 
PRIIMRY CONTRACTOR (IF DIFFERENT TliAN INSTALLATION COlffi>ACTOR) PERMIT NUMBER DATE 

WEil. INSTAU.ATION CONTRACTOR PERMITNUI.\BER DATE 

Dean Shocktea 001125 04/13/16 

PUMPlNSTAl.lATION CONTRACTOR PERMIT NUMBER DATE 

Danny Flynn 001120 04/13/16 

WELL INSTIii.LAT iON CONTRACTOR APPRENTICE (IF APPLICABLE) PERMIT NUMBER DATE 

Nick Shocklee 006330 04/13/16 

TOT/IL DEPTH 635 FT. PUI.IPINSTAU.ATION CONTRACTOR APPRENTICE (IF APPLIC/\BLE) PERMIT NUMBER DATE 

DEPTH TD BEDROCK FT. 

C
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PAYTO: 

FLYNN DRILLING CO. INC 
POBOX265 
TROY, MO 63379 

McBride Brewster Road, LLC 

VENDOR NO. 

28611 

CHECK TOTAi.

$156,829.50 

CHECK NO. 

CHECK DATE 

437 

05131/2016 

.,.��-1nvol�e :::=:�=-·><,&:-,--·•'"=Da!e���:::=:-.>�·-::t>esetlfiyol('��"'"-tf"r,,:F'�-" ..•. ·:·-:"'='.'.�,,,,,,.:�' ,"Dross . .Arp_owtf."'-•'-";,=·,,��:;;@1usrs· ... �� 5.'n16:li�(l1� 
386610 04/13/16 brwdv drilling water 156829.50 0.00 156829.50 
386610 Development Job brwdv Brewster Road-Development 

PLEASE DETACH AND RETAIN FOR YOUR RECORDS 

McBride Brewster Road, LLC 
16091 SWINGLEY RIDGE ROAD 
STE 300 
CHESTERFIELD MO 63017 
(636) 537-2000

PNC Bank, N.A. 070 

Ashland,OH 

PAY .... ***""0156,829 DOLLARS AND 50 CENTS-u ................................. ..,H 

TO 

THE 
ORDER 
OF 

FLYNN DRILLING CO. INC 
PO BOX265 
TROY, MO 63379 

56·389 437 
412 

DATE 05/31/2016 

$** 156,829.50 

ACCOUNTING 

.. VOID• VOID * VOID 0 

VOID AFTER 90 DAYS 

Htt NOT NEGOTIABLE**** 

AIJTilORIZED S!GNAlURE 

C

C



'i 

Jennifer Balsley 

From: 

Sent: 

To: 
Subject: 

Attachments: 

Josh Foster <JFoster@jhberra.com> 
Wednesday, May 25, 2016 2:22 PM 
Jennifer Balsley 
Rockwood - invoices 
advance.pdf; SKMBT_C454e16052514270.pdf 

Coded and approved Invoices for processing. 

Advance Tank's invoice is separate. They negotiated quicker payment in their contract. Can you provide to the 

necessary person? 

Let me know if any questions. 

Thanks. 

Josh Foster 
LEED AP I CPESC 
Land Development Division of J.H. Be1Ta Construction Co. 
314-487-6717 x3
314-487-6718 Fax

From: 454scans@jhberra.com [mai1to:454scans@jhberra.com] 
Sent: W

e

dnesday, May 25, 2016 3:28 PM 
To: Josh Foster 
Subject: Message from KMBT_C454e 

1 

D,E,F,G



APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT 

TO(Dwner): Brewster Road, uc 
16D91 Slngty R1dge Road, #300 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 

ATTENTlON: Mr. Josh Foster 

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT 

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 

Change Orders Approved ADDITiONS 
in previous months by 
owner. 

TOTAL 

Approved this Month 
Number I Date Approved 

1 

2 
3 

TOTALS ·$ . 

Net Change by Qlange Orders 
The undersigned Con!Jactor certlftes that to tile best of hls knowledge, 
il'"Jormation and beHef the Werk cavered by this Application for 
Paymer.t has been completed In accordance With the Contract Do..u­
ments, t.iat all amounts ha'1r'e been paid by him far Wolk for which 
previous Certificates for Payment were Issued and payment received 
fmn the owner. and t!'lat cmrent payment shown herein ·i5 now due. 

CONTRACTOR: 

ARCHITECT'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT 

ln accordance with the Contract Documents. based on CNHite o 
vat!ons aria the <lata comprising the above appJicaUon. the Arcnitect 
cert!fles to the owner that !/le Work !las prog:resse.Q to 1he point 
imlica!ed; that to the best ofhls knowledge. infonnalion alld �ief, 
the qualify of the Work is ;n .accordarn:e With Contract Oocu-
menls: and tnat tne Contractor is ent:Ued to payments of the AMOUNT 
CERT!FJED 

Form #2011a 

AJA OOCIJIAENT G702 

PROJECT: Arbors af Rockwood 
WateT Storage Tank 

A?PLICATION NO: 

f f'.O. Box 219
�elllngton. Colorado 80549 

PAGE 1 OF Z PAGES 

15-024-.E;--01 

\c02lo 
PER/OD FROM: 

TO; 
3/23/2016 

5/24f.2016 

ARCHITECT 
CONTRACTOR 

§�ou;;:�

�-25-\\p 
CONTRACT FOf 

ARCHITECTS 
PROJECT NO; 

DEDUCTIONS 

Date: 5124116 

CONTRACT DATE: 23-Mar-16 

Application I• made for Payment. sho11mt,e!Gw. In eormecfionwi!h Ille Ccnt1rac1 
°"1li1111a!i0n SllllitAIA Doeurnl!llt G7UJ. i$ all acned. 
111epresm status or lira =untfor!l!lsCcntraelis uronows: 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM .. w ... m ...................... -.-............................ ,....... $606,600.00 

Net change by Change Order .•..••.. ., .................................... -............. ,............. _$ _____ _ 

TOTAL COMPLETE!)& STORED TO DATE •••• _. ............. _._ .. ,.,.................. $151,635.00 ii' 
(Column G on G7D:l) 

0.00% --····-·-··-······ ... ·--

or total in Column I on G703 
$0.00 

TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAU'fAGE -·-·· .. ·····--·" .. �--·----- $151,635.00 

LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT .................... -....... ,.,-.... .. 

CURREN't PAYMEHT DUE·----··•�··--·---· .... • .... • ..... , __ _ 

Slate of: Alabama 
Subscribed and SWom to before me this 
N«ary Pubic: Moleta waoe 
My Commison Expires: September 17, 2017 
AMOUNT CERTIFIED ...... ·--··········-••····-····· ...... --•. , ............. ---···-··-

(Attach explanation if amount certified ciilfers form !he amDlrll a� 
ARCHITECT; · 

'-../{ � 
By: __________________ Date: _____ _ 

This Certificate is not negotiable, The AMOUNT CERTIFIED is payable only to the Contractor 
named herein. issuance, payment ajld a�ptance a11< without prejudice to any 
rights o.f tile owner or Contractor under lhis Contract. 

D



\. Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing 
ntracior's signed Certification is attached. 
:abulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. 
e Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. 

A B C D E F 

WORK COMPLETED 
"EM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED This APolication 
./0. VALUE Previous Work in Place Stored Materials 

Applications (not in D or E) 

1 Enaineerino & Drawing $10,000.00 $10,000.00 
Preperation 

2 Raw Tank Materials $91,465.00 $0.00 $23,180.00 

3 Taxes on Raw Tank Materials $15,600.00 $0.00 $3,955.00 

4 Mobifl:ze for Tank Foundation $3,500.00 $3,500.00 

5 Initial Layout/ Sitework $10,000.00 $10,000.00 

6 Form, Set Rebar and Pcur $62,500.00 $62,500.00 
Tank Foundation 

7 Interior Backtrn and Sand Cushier $35,000.00 $35,000.00 

8 Splash Pad, Site Cleanup and $3,500.00 $3,500.00 
Demobilization 

9 Mobilize for Tank Construction $10,000.00 $0.00 

10 Shop Fabricated Tank Materials $62,200.00 $0.00 
on Site 

11 Construct Tank $178,405.00 $0.00 

Form#2011b 

APPLICATION NUMBER: 
APPLICATION DATE: 

PERIOD FROM: 
TO: 

Purchase Order Number: 

G 

TOTAL 
COMPLETED % 
ANQSTORED (G/C} 

TO DATE 
(D+E+F) 

$10,000.00 .... 100.00% 

$23,180.00 .1 25.00% 

$3,955.00 ✓ 25.00% 

$3 500.00 ✓100.00% 

$10,000.00 ✓100.00% 

$62,500.00 /100.00% 

$35 000.00 ✓100.00% 

$3,500.00 -100.00% 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

1 

5/2412016 

3/23/2016 

512412016 

H 

BALANCE 
TO FINISH 

(C-G) 

$0.00 

$68,285.00 

$11,645.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$10,000.00 

$62,200.00 

$178,405.00 

I 

RETAINAGE 

D



li. Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, COili�ining
ntractor's signed Certificatlon is. attached.
rabu!at1ons below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar.
e Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for Ii� items may apply.

A B C D E F. 
WORK COMPLETED 

cM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED This APPiication 
�o. VALUE Previous Work in Place Stored Materials 

Applications (not in D or E) 

12 Paint Interior and Exterior of Tani $121,430.00 $0.00 

13 Tank Disinfection $3 000.00 $0.00 

I 
TOTALS $606,600.00 $124,500.00 $27,135.00 

Form#2011b 

APPLICATION NUMBER: 
APPLICATION DATE: 5124/2016 

PERIOD FROM: 3/2312016 

TO: 5/2412016 

Purchase Order Number. 

G H 
1OTAL 

COMPLETED % BAlANCE 
ANO STORED {G/C) TO FINISH 

TO DATE (C-G) 
(D+E+F) 

$0.00 $121,430.00 

$0.00 $3,000.00 

I/"\ 
. .  

✓ I
$151,635.00 25.00% $454,965.00 

. .. ... -. ..... ,_ . . ______ _

I 

RETAINAGE 

D



WAIVER OF LIEN 
ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR'S PARTIAL 
TO COVER ONLY C�RTAIN PAYMENTS 

STATE OF ALABAMA 
COUNTY OF ST. CL.Am 

WHEREAS, the undersigned, -----"A-"'d:..::v.::.aff"'c:<>e:...7,_,q,.,,11"'-k..,,a""'nd"--""C""o,.,,ns""'fl..,,•u.,,c.._1{0""'1"-1 -"'C""'o.,...._ __________ _ 

has been employed by ______ �B=1�·e-ws=t=e1""'· R=oa=d.._, L ... b ... <;._ ______________ _ 

owner of the premises known RS ----�Ti='he�A=r�b�o�rs"-""Qf...aR=o=c=k,.._110.._o"""d'--'T._..g...,n ___ k..,.S_,_II=e------------

in the Town of Eureka ,County of St. Louis • State of _ __.M"'""'ir ... so""'1"'-tra...f _____________ _ 

and legally described as: ____________________________ _ 

to furnish 

for the said premises: 

Arbors o[Rockwood H�.k,:.-=&"-'tQ.,,_r,,.a...,ge ........ Ta"-'n.,.,,k,__ ________ _ 

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned, for and in consideratio11 oft-he sum of One Hundred fi(]y One ThouJZJ:J.fi.. 
Six Hundred Thirty F'/.)>C! Qollars gndNo Cents Dollars and other goods and va!U11ble considerations, \lpon 
receipt of which the undersigned doe$ waive and release to the extent only of the aforesaid amount of $/51 .635. aa
Dollars, the Jim or right to or claim of lien under the stntules of the State of Mis.sour( relating lo mechaniq's liens, 
with respect to and on said above-described premises, and tbe improvements thereon, and on the material, fixture, 
appflratus or machinery furnished by the undersigned, to or on occount of the said owner, for the above-described 
premises, but only to the extent of the payment aforesaid. 

Dated this 24th 

(Affix corporate seal here) 

ATTEST: 

day of M& , 201..§., 

ADVANCE TANK AND CONSTRUCT/ON CQ.,___ __ _ 
(Name of sole ownership, corporation or partnership) 

esentative of 

D



I l 

MATERIAL INVOICES 
(Appllcatton for Payment No, 1 - 5/24/16) 

BREWSTER ROAD, LLC 
EUREKA, MISSOURI 

ARBORS OF ROCKWOOD WATER STORAGE TANK 

ATC CONTRACT NO. 16-024 

Supplier 

O'Neal Steel 
O'Neal Steel 

Invoice No, 

11235100 
11235109 

D



\. : 

��"� 
THE METAIS COMPANY· 

�1(6!f!IC:� 

WM.'°",ontJal1ICCl.l:'Or1' 

O'NEAL STEEL-8IRMINGl1AM 
(205) 599-13000 

INVOICE INVOtceNO. 
11235100 

Sent Via: Prlnl/Mafl 
Remlfcanco Mdfll$i! P. 0. Oox 934243 llllonlll, o,- 31193-<:24) 

All Ot/lor Corrocporrdent;(J! P,O.B0)( 262J UIRMlNGH/\M. /JJ. �5202 

SALES ORDER NO. 
7_0055917 so 

ORDEROATE 
4/13120'1$ 

SAL.ES REP 
GEORGE CAME 

BRANCH 
10t 

Jt{VOICE DATE 
41141.2016 

BATCH 
2 

souf1'�= 2&1240

PRAIRIE TANK & CONSTRUCTION 
P.0.BOX829
PEU.: CITY, AL 35125

custorncr ln$1n.1t;1Jon,-: 

Sh\pmonl# l)etoi S'hlpp.�iJ 
4/14120167�55$'.t ... :1�9�Zct . 

. Customer PO# ' .. 16-024-E-1·2 

1.000 
. .. 
5.000 pc; PLA'TE A36 

O'NEAL ITEM IJ 804332 

QTY OllSCRJFTION 
. - - - . . ··-

MOD •fC PlJ\T£:A3S 

()'NEAL rTl:'11:/1 13Bfil163 

APR 2 0 2016 

ltNOJCENO, 

112351.00 

318 

3/8 

SHlr TO: 2672!iB 

PRAlRIE TANK & CO�STR. 
6762 DRY CREEK RO 
PELL CllY, Af. 35128 

ShlppodVlo 
Our il'.llc-�(OS)_ 

F.relgitrnandtlng Codo 
Bl"nnk 

Wel�t!T 
XtiQ X40 30,640.00 

UliE 1.000 TOTAL 

WllIGHT 

X120 X20 3,062.00 .. ;·-

u.1-1.� 3,ooq· TOlAL.. . ., ,,.., 

UN_E. �-000 TO°t� ... 

-, ............. -�':; 

Pl"j_�qJ; anf J:loyritn11t ore In. 0$ Oqrwcy 
P

0

1.:.EASE i-io'i'e. NEW REMIT TO /\tlOflESS 

Pago: 1-of 1 

. d..a, PM>1<HrM�we<� p,j-1;,o�•-w1�, 
01t'1'1'1'<0bltp�fo!O>Of'���l>:>rSIMl<IW<Aciot·1SJS, 
.. .-rJ', 

D



I ' 

-�ffl�
'l'HE Ml:TALS COMPANY 

AA�C� 

W\t'W,om:.,Ji:lo�l,N,rr 

O'NEAL STEEL-MOBILE 
(;,.os) 599.aooo 

SAll:S ORDER NO, 

, . 1�os:.-��9 �o

.• SOLO i'O: 267240 

OROEROATE 
4/13/20iG 

INVOICE lNV0ICEND, 
11235109 

Soni Via; Prlnl/Mall 

Rfflllll•nw MrJrr:ss: P. 0. aox 83-41�� Allnnln, G/\ 3119:M243 
All OroorCotrusp(lilt/()n�; P.0.13OX 2623 BIRMING!il\M, AL 36202 

SALES R6P BRANCH 

GEORGE CAM/:; 108 

. SHIP TO: 2672,56 

INVOICE DATE 
4114/1016 

BATCH 

.2 

PRAIRIE TANI< & CONSTRUCTION 
P.O. BOX929 

PRAIRIE TANK& CONSTR. 
8762 DRY CREEK RD 
PELL CITY, AL 35128 PELL CITY, AL 35125 

. � . . . 

Customer ln,slruclfo11�: 

Slilprnimt# 
73455613' 

Customer PO# 

UHENO. 

load# Dote- $hipped 

54455 4/141.20111 

1.00D 's.ooa · re. PLA rE 1\36'/ABS A

Q'tlEAL ITEM# 000913 

B
·�-rt:11JlfrnlttD" .. -·. 
�!k).'' ::. � '-1-'m}! . • • .=· ,. 

. 

APR 2 0 20t6 

AOVANOl! 1fi1« 
& cONSTRUCllPN 

Shipped Via 
Our_ TtueJ<(!)S) 

X120 X4o·

. Frolght Handllrig Codi, 

aiant 

WEIGi-fr ·flUCE . .X UffrT'S . ·I'!. EXT l'ntCt! 

20,420,00 

lJHE 1.00D l'OTAL 

J�b w Lb- o i4--:i. e , ......
JO:b Desctf P.U!'.ll'l { .. 1-: I 

Approved
,.
,. ,. , .. ::-� ·:: 

• ••• •• • w ••••�•-

,Prl¢,�� �Q�.��:imeni'a� In.US CUrtbncy 
•P.LEASE NOTE HEW REMIT TO AOOREOS

., 

Poge; f Qf1 

D



PAY TO: 
ADVANCE TANK AND 
CONSTRUCTION CO. 
PO BOX 219 
WEWNGTON CO 80549 

h�:lrWp��i;:�:�;,�;3�9:',�%�-=�trJp� 
5/25/16 05/25/16 brw tanks 
5/25/16 Development Job 

McBride Brewster Road, LLC 

VENDOR NO. 

01023 

CHECK TOTAL CHECK NO. 449 

$151,635.00 CHECK DATE 06/23/2016 

__ fil"!{t�l�¥.����_$��iliF����t&.ifA,'lt�� 
151635.00 0.00 151635.00 

brwdv Brewster Road-Development 

PLEASE DETACH AND RETAIN FOR YOUR RECORDS 

McBride Brewster Road, LLC 
16091 SWINGLEY RIDGE ROAD 
STE300 
CHESTERFIELD MO 63017 
(636) 537-2000

PNC Bank, N.A. 070 

Ashland.OH 

PAY •*0
• .. •---•151,635 DOLLARS AND 00 CENTS* • .,. .......................... **'"** ..

TO 
THE 
ORDER 
OF 

ADVANCE TANK AND 
CONSTRUCTION CO. 
PO BOX 219 
WELLINGTON, CO 80549 

56-389 

412 
449 

DATE 06/23/2016 

$'**151,635.00 

ACCOUNTING 

•• VOID* VOID• VOID .,. 

VOID AFTER 90 DAYS 

..... NOT NEGOTIABLE ..... 
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE 

D

D



Advance Tank !rnloroe Number. 16-024--E-02 Please Remit To; Advance Tank & Construction Company 
P.O. Box219 

APPLICATION ANO CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT AIADOCUMcrrrrmn wemngton, Colorado 80549 

TO (O.Vner): 

ATTENTION: 

Brewster Road, LLC 
16091 Singly Rfdge Road, #300 
Chesterfietcl, MO 63017 

Mr.Josh� 

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT 

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 
Change Orders Approved AoomONs 

In pre'liOus mon!hS by 
Cwner. 

TOTAL 

Approved this Month 
Number I Date Approved 

1 

2 
3 

TOTALS $ -

Net Change by Cl'lange Orden. 
The undetSlgoed Contractor certifies that tll the best of his knowledge, 
information and belief t!ie WOl1( covered by this Application for 
Pa-Jment has been completed in accordance with !he Contract Docu­
ments. that all amounts have been paid by him for Work for whlcr, 
prevlous C.,crtiticates fur �ment were issued' and payment received 
fll'lm the Owner, and !hat current paymem shown llereln ls· now clue. 

DEDUCTIONS 

PAGE 1 OF 2 PAGES 
PROJECT: Arbors of Rockwood 

Water Storage iank 
APPLICATION NO: 

PERIOD FROM; 
TO: 

ARCHITECTS 
PROJECT NO: 

5/7A/20'!6 

6'21/2016 
ARCHn-ECT 
CONTRACTOR 

§D!strib=��

CONTRACT FOf 

CONTRACT DATE: 23-Mar-16 

AppTcaijon iS made lol'Pa)lll'lellt, shclwn b•low, in comeCllan Will! lite� 
Co"Un,Jatlon Sheel AtA Daa.meN G7!l3, Is •ttacheo'. 

The present status oftllo account for !his Conlract rs as fo!foNs: 

ORIGINAL CONTRACT SUM•·•-·-·-•-••--··-....... -, •.. _, ___ , .......... _, __ ., ___ , $606,600.00 

Net dlange by Change Order·····-····-·······-··-·--··�-·-···"·"'--··•···············--·- ....;.$ _____ _

CONTRACT SUM TO DATE"""'"-·-·· ....... .,. ........ -.............. ,_ •. __ ,_.,........ $606,600.00 

TOTAL. COMPLETEO& STORED TO OAl'E-------- $256.185.00 
(Column G on G703) 

RE:.TAtNAGE (} 00% �••--••-•--••U•M•---• 
-----

or total in Column I on G703 

TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAJNAGE ......... -··-·-·-·--·•--·-··· ..... ___ _ 

lESS PREVIOUS CEltrlFICATl!S FOR PAYMEN'f-�--·-·-···----

CURREHTPAYMENT DUE·-·------·-·-···-··"-·-·-•···-·•-·-··· ... 

$0.00 

$256,185.00 

$151,635.00 

$104,550.00 

CONTRAcroR: Advance. Tank & Construction Company State of: Alabama COll!lty of; St. Clair 
Day or: 

In accoroance with ·the Contract Do=ents, based en on-site abser­
vaUons and the data comprismg Ille above appUcatron, llle·Ardlitect 
certifies to !he Owner that the Won: has progrnssecf to !he pofnt 
indlc:ated: that to the best of his knowledge, informatitln and belief, 
the quality ofthe Wont lS in w:omance with Contract Docu-
ments: and 11\al !he Contractor ts entitled to Po)'!Tlents of the AMOUNT 
CERTIFIED 

Fonn#2011a 

Date: 6121115 
Subscribed li!lld Sworn to before me 1his
Notaiy Pubfrc: Mole!a Wacle 
M Commlson Expires: Septeml:ler 17, 2017 
AMOUNT CE�TIFIErl -----------·-··••---·----•••·--.............. ______ _ 
{Attach el<planation if amount cert!Heel dlffers form tile amount applied for.} 
ARCHfTECT: 

By: __________________ Oate: _____ _ 

This Certificate is not negotiable. The AMOUNT CERnFIED is payable only to the Contractor 
natned herein, lssua11t:e, payment and a<:a!ptaoce a� without prejucrce to any 
lights otthe owner or Contractor uMeJ tl'JiS COnll'8ct. 

E



CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703 

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFlCATE FOR PAYMENT, containing 
Contractor's signed Certification is attached. 
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. 
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. 

A B C D E F 

WORK COMPLETED 
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED This Application 

NO. VALUE Previous Work in Place Stored Materials 
Applfcations (not in D or E} 

1 Englr:eeiing & Drawing $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 
Preperation 

2 Raw Tank Materta!s $91,465.00 $23,180.00 $8,835.00 

3 Taxes on Raw Tank Materlals $15,600.00 $3,955.00 $1,505.00 

4 Mobllize for Tank Foundation $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 

5 initial Layout I Sltewor1< $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 

6 Form, Set Rebar and Pour $62,500.00 $62,500.00 $0.00 

Tank Foundation 

j 

7 Interior Backfill and Sand Cushior $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 

8 Splash Pad, Site Cleanup and $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 

Demobillzat!on 

9 Mobilize for Tank Construction $10,000.00 $10,000.00 

10 Shop Fabricated Tank Materiafs $62,200.00 $21,770.00 

on Site 

11 Construct Tank $178,405.00 $62,440.00 

l 

Form #2011b 

APPLICATION NUMBER: 
APPLICATION DATE: 

PERIOD FROM: 
TO: 

Purchase Order Number: 

G 

TOTAL 
COMPLETED % 
AND STORED (G/C} 

TO DATE 
(D+E+F) 

$10,000.00 �100.00% 

$32,015.00 -35.00%

$5,460.00 ·35.00%

$3,500.00 �100.00% 

$10,000.00 -/400.00% 

$62,500.00 -100.00% 

$35,000.00 ...100.00% 

$3,500.00 .1100.00% 

$10,000.00 --100.00% 

$21,770.00 '.' 35.00% 

$62,440.00 , 35.00% 

6121:20��-\le 
5{24/2016 \S} 
8121/2016 

H I 

BALANCE RETAINAGE 
TO FINfSH 

{C-G) 

$0.00 

$59,450.00 

$10,140.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$40,430.00 

$115,965.00 

E



CONTINUATION SHEET AJA DOCUMENT G703 t3E 

AIA Document G702, APPLICATION AND CERTIFlCATE FOR PAYMENT, containing 
Contractor's signed Certification is attached. 
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. 
Use Column I on Contracts Where variable retainage for line items may apply. 

A 8 C D E F 

WORK COMPLETED 
ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED. This Aootication 
NO. VALUE Previous Work in Place Stored Materials 

Applications (not in D or E) 

12 Paint Interior and B:terfor of Tan� $121,430.00 $0.00 

I 
13 Tank Dislrrfection $3,000.00 $0.00 

I I-.. -.. � 
I ( JI b\ 

I 

i 

_,,,,,,,. ---
/ � ,,, � " 

TOTALS $606,600.00 $151ri535.00 /$104,550.00 V\ \ 
I 

APPLICATION NUMBER: v2 
APPLICATION DATE: 612-tl201S 

PERIOD FROM: S/2'4/2016 
TO: 6f21/2016 

Purchase Order Number: 

G H 
TOTAL 

COMPLETED % BALANCE 
AND STORED (G/C) TO FINISH 

TO DATE (C-G) 
(D+E+F) 

$0.00 $121,430.00 

$0.00 $3,00D.OO 

$256,185.00 42.00% $350,415.00 

Form #2011b 7Wdf4
k7rurulV &I 

Page 3 of3 

i 

RETAINAGE 

E



WAIVER OF LIEN 
ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR'S PARTIAL 
TO COVER ONLY CERTAIN PAYMENTS 

ST ATE OF ALABAMA 
COUNTY OF ST. CLAIR 

WHEREAS, the undersigned, ----""'"A.,,dv=a,""1c""ec...,Tie.::a,,,_,1""k-=a'-"nd=---==C""on:..:.:s,..,,trt-"y:"'t:.,;io,,_.n,_C�o,.,.'--_________ _ 

has been employed by _______ -=B"-'rew""""'s""te.,.r__.R.,,,,Q""g_""tJ,...,, L,.,L�C=----------------

owner of the prc:miscs known as The d,rbors g_[Rockwood 1c1n!.,S1=·te.,_ __________ _ 

in the Town of Eureka .County of_s_r, Louis , State of_�U=is.,..$o""u:::.r_...i _____________ _ 

and legally described as: ___________________________ _ 

to fumish ___________ _.&,.,_r�'2Q,..r..,.�..,.Q .... f,,_,R.._a,,_ckw"'"""o"'o.;;;d""W:..aa.,.tg""'r-=S,...lo,...,_.,·a,..gq.._.....l'q..,,""',k._· _________ _ 

for the said premises: 

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned, for and in consideratioo of the sum of One ffpndredFour 'l11!z..u,mnd 
Five Hundred Fifh! DQll<J!:.s and NQ C,rmts Dollars and other goods and valuable considerations, upon receipt of 
which the undersigned does waive and relense to the extent only of the aforesaid amount of U04,550,00 Dollars, 
the lien onight to or claim oflien under the statutes of the Stato of Misso11rl relating to mechanic's liens, with 
respect fo and on said above-described premises, end the improvements thereon, and on the material, fixture, 
apparatus or machinery furnished by the undersigned, to or on account of the said owner, for the above-described 
premises, but only to the extent of the payment aforesaid. 

Dated this 21st 

(Affix torporate seal here) 

ATTEST: 

day of June , 2016,

AD YANC.§ 1'/ll!.K AND QQNSXRll.C'fJON CO. 
(Name of sole ownership, corporation or partnership) 

(Signature of sole owner or of authorized r sentative of 
corporation or partnership) 

E



PAY TO: 

ADVANCE TANK AND 

CONSTRUCTION CO. 

McBride Brewster Road, LLC 

VENDOR NO. CHECK TOTAL 

$104,550,00 

CHECK NO. 482 
PO BOX219 
WEL.llNGTON CO 80549 

l".'::'i£ffi'fvolc:: 

2 
2 

·t;��,��@P��cri1Ut6N.:'¥s
06/21/16 brwdv paint tank 
Development Job 

01023 CHECK DATE 08/31/2016 

·:: �$·$��X!tjfa,½�@'2if::�l!t;���-j��jj§.:���,��911J��
104550.00 0.00 104550.00 

brwdv Brewster Road-Development 

PLEASE DETACH AND RETAIN FOR YOUR RECORDS 

McBride Brewster Road, LLC 
16091 SWINGLEY RIDGE ROAD

STE300 
CHESTERFIELD MO 63017 
(636) 537-2000

PNC Bank, N.A. 070 

Ashlarid, OH 

56-389 482 
412 

DATE 08/31/2016 

PAY ONE HUNDRED FOUR THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS AND ZERO CENTS"*0** $**104,550.00 

ACCOUNTING 

TO 

THE 

ORDER 

OF 

ADVANCE TANK AND 
CONSTRUCTION CO. 
PO BOX219 
WELLINGTON, CO 80549 

... VOID* VOID* VOID .. 
VOID AFTER 90 DAYS 

..... NOT NEGOTIABLE *m 

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE 

E

E
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·Ff'ease gcn,jf::To: --�.Tan!c.&:'Ci:im@cll�.c.om:M 
·P*.�m 
w�.;�·riiiki; >lltls-t9' 

B��:: :A.@r.i�R�A'Qd; 
:W,�;sf�Jli.mi'�� 

AP.P.LlcA'.RON NO:• 

=pJ:Rt®.'.t��� 
'!9;

,J'fRQ:{ilECTS, 
t1r{¢;)'@:\'.iq'� 

'1�2� 

(.�i,.fj:2Q� 
f!(��Cfft( 

=�:��;���,a.� 
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A 

1IEM: 
N'Q; 

. · .. B ,D, 

,APPli:IOAlJON.:NUMBER:,: 
AP.IALJ:cfo:1bN 't>Am 

?.ERJOO:.'FROMt. 
'Te:· 

Purc�tt\rif¢rNQ.m'�rf , .. 

WOR-K,COMP4ETED tOTAL, 
01:S'.ORli::trJO�t�F,WORK :g�HEWUti:Et:i., Thi� :A:nolitiation; . . COMPLET'Ett � 

VALUE '. PreYtQus: : . ·Work in:,P..lace. ;storei:U\i1at�dals :ANtgs-ro�)j' ((Gib)' 

>. 

.. � ,.ts;j?�llliab'bng ' · · · tf!t!tirr D or�X . · 1� P�T� .. 1 :·. · , · ··
' 

'.(Olf'E+ff. • 
' :�'-·' 

.I' ) rJ. ,- ) 

• u 

. !$1;5.,eOtt:OOJ y 

· .. . -

�-' i 
••.•·· ... -�I 

.. -

• I 

;a-r 
zn0u1s 
$121mttti 
1JJt���-

tt.: 

13�tJ.:NeE; 
·1):(#�Ni'Stt

CP.GJ 

$3;():00.00: . . 

l
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PAY TO: 

ADVANCE TANK AND 
CONSTRUCTION CO. 
PO BOX219 
WELLINGTON, CO 80549 

McBride Brewster Road, LLC 

VENDOR NO. 

01023 

CHECK TOTAL 

$222,528.00 

CHECK NO. 

CHECK DATE 

481 

08/15/2016 

:�i�iii�1i!Qe�1@:�����""�.,,."f.�fe,\je}¥�:il��ctJPfil,�1Jc:.f���,;J���,[l,I���¥=-8:-��c�!1!:_��!n-���g:a;���;:;,��������EgNe,l:A�g�[�:�: 
3 07/14/16 brwdv paint int&ext tank 222528.00 0.00 222528.00 
3 Development Job brwdv Brewster Road-Development 

PLEASE DETACH AND RETAIN FOR YOUR RECORDS 

McBride Brewster Road, LLC 
16091 SWINGLEY RIDGE ROAD 
STE 300 
CHESTERFIELD MO 63017 
(636) 537-2000

PNC Banl1, N.A. 070 

Ashland, OH 

PAY **H"**"'**"222,528 DOLLARS ANO 00 CENTS***"**"*" ...... uu .. ******0****"***

TD 
THE 
ORDER 
OF 

ADVANCE TANK AND 
CONSTRUCTION CO. 
PO BOX219 
WELLINGTON, CO 80549 

56-389 481 
412 

DATE 08/15/2016 

$**222,528.00 

ACCOUNTING 

H VOID .. VOID *VOID** 
VOID AFTER 90 DAYS 

**"* NOT NEGOTIABLE H** 

AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE 

F

F



CONTINUATION SHEET AIA DOCUMENT G703 
AIA Document G702, APPUCATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing 
Contractor's signed Certification is attached. 
In tabulations betow, amounts are stated to the nearest dollar. 
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line items may apply. 

A B C 
' 

D E 
WORK COMPLETED 

F 

ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED This Application 

APPLICATION NUMBER:

AP PUCA TION DATE: 

PERIOD FROM: 
TO: 

Purchase Order Number. 

G 

TOTAL 
COMPLETED % 

NO. VALUE Previous Work in Place Stored Materials AND STORED (G/C) 
Appiications (not in D or E} TO DATE 

(D+E+F) 

12 Paint Interior and Exterior of Tan} $121,430.00 $12,143.00 $109,287.00 $121,430.0� 100.00% 

13 Tank Disinfection $3,000.00 $0.00 $0.00 

14 Cha nae Order Ne. 1 l 

Deduct Taxes on Raw Materials ($15,600.00] ($15,600.00) $0.00 ($15,600.001 100.00%

\002\.c, 
- -

c(.. I � l '....J ·°""-
-� I LI V ''--" 

I <g-31-\l,p 

� "-' ✓ 

TOTALS $591,000.00 $478,713.f]O, "/$109,287.00 )
"'

' $588,000.00 99.00% 

'--JO°Skv
' y 

Form #2011b 

(f7 br 
�

4 

8(2912016 

711412016 

6/29/2016 

H 

BALANCE 
TO FINISH 

(C-G} 

$0.00 

$3,000.00 

$0.00 

$3,000.00 

Page3 of 3 

I 

RETAINAGE 

G



W AIYER OF LIEN 
ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR'S PARTIAL 
TO COVER ONLY CERTAIN PAYMENTS 

STATE OF ALABAMA 
COUNTY OF ST. CLAIR 

WHEREAS, the undersigned, ____ ...,A""d"'"'v,..,q""'n""ce==-lJ..,m:zia:.""k�a::.:n""d...,.C.,.o"'ns""f"'"'ru"" c""ti""on'-'-"'C""o • ...._ __________ _ 

has been employed by _______ '""B�r-=ew-'-'-""st=er""R,..o,._.,Q""d,.,_, ,..L,..LC-=-----------------

owner of the premises known as ____ .._T .... 'h.:..e A,z..;rbo=n....,.,ef ... R...,o...,,c""'kw=oo--=dC--'T.,_,M=k-=S""'it=e ___________ _ 

fo the Town of Eur eka ,County of 1')t. Louis • State of ____ M.....,.ts""s""or=1r.._l _____________ _

and legally described as: ____________________________ _ 

to fumish ___________ �A-r_b-or=-s ..... o.,_.(.,,.R=o--'ckv.i.......,o""od�W�a=te,..r ... 5'....,.to=r�agi..,._e ... TJl .... 1 .... 1k._ ________ _ 

for the said premises: 

NOW, THEREFORE, the undersigned, for and in consideration of the sum of One &mr;lred Nine Thousand J)vo 
Hw1dred Eigb(y Saven Qollars and No Cents Dollars and other goods and valuable considerations, upon 
receipt of which the undersigned does waive Md release to the ex.tent only of the aforesaid amowit of SIQ9,287.00

Dollars, the lien 01· right to or claim of lien under the statutes of the State of Missouri relt1ting to mechanic's liens, 
with respect to and on said above-described premises, and the improvements thereon, and on lhe material, fixture, 
apparatus or m11chinery furnished by the undersigned, to or on account of the said owner, for the above-described 
premises, but only to the extent of the payment aforesafd. 

Dated this 29th _ duy of August , 20].Q, 

(Affix corporate se�I here) 

ATTEST: 

__ dQJ:ANCE TANKAND CONSTRUCTION C.Q.,_ __
(Name of sole ownership, corporation or partnership) 

�
w�

f
t:e_r�o:::r =of::a=u=th:::,,o"'"r""iz:::-e�-p-re-se-n-ta_tt_·v_e_o_f __

corporation or partnership) 

G



Advance Tank Invoke Num� __ 1-'-G-'---0-'-2'-4-_E:::...;-04'--'--

APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT 

TO(OWner): Bl'9Wster Road, LLC 
16091 Singly Ridge Road, #300 
Chesterfield, MO 63017 

ATTENTION: Mr. JoGh Foster 

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT 

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY 

Cnange Orders Approved ADDITIONS 
in previous monttls by 
Owner. 

TOTAL 

Approved this Mor.!h 
Number l Date Approvacl 

1 

2 
3 

TOTALS s 

Net Change by Change Orden; 
-

The undersigned Contraclor certifies tha! to the bes1 or his knowledge, 
informati<m and belief !he Work covered by !his Application for 
Payment has been completed in accoo:lance with the Contract Docu­
m1'!nts. that all amounts have been paid by hfm for Wor',c forwhlch 
previous Cetfificates for Payment were issued and payment receiveo 
from the Own.er. and that CU1Ten\ payment shown herein is now due. 

DEDUCTIONS 

Pleue Remit To: Advance Tank II. Construclion Company 

P.O. Box219 
AJA DOCtJIIIENT GTrn wemngton, Colorado 80549 

PAGE l OF 2PAGES 

PROJECT; Arbors of Rtx;kwoad 
Water Storage Tank 

APPLICATION NO: 

PERIOD FROM: 
TO: 

ARCHITECTS 
PROJECT NO: 

7114/
2

016 

8/29/2016 

ARCHITECT 
CONTRACTOR §

Distri�:��� 

CONTRACT FOi 

CONTRACT DATE; 23-Mar-16 

Applicalionis made fot Payment, shown below. irtconne=wilh ��e CO!llr.W:: 

Ccnlinuatian Slleet AJA Oocument G?03. is atlat!le�, 
T� present sla!1<Seffh• account for1his Conhdiaafollows: 

ORIGINAl. CONTRACT SUM ·••-•-····-• .. -· ........... _, •• ,_ ............. _ ................. .. $606,600.00 

Net change by Change Order .................... ·--········ ......................... -............... $ (15,600.00) 

CONTRACT SUM TO DATE ................................................ ___ ... _ .. __ ····-•· 

TOTAL COMPLETED & STORED TO DATE ............................................ ,,.. •••••• 
(Column G on G703) 

RETAINAGE 0.00% ............................... . 
-----

or total in Column I on G703 

$591,000.00 ✓

S588,000.00 ✓ 

$0,00 

TOTAL EARNED LESS RETAINAGE ................. -............................................. __ $_5_8_8�,_oo_o_._o_o_ 

LESS PREVIOUS CERTIFICATES FOR PAYMENT·--·-··--·--·-·· .............. --'$_4_7_8,'-7_1_3._0_0_ 

CURRENT PAYMENT DUE ...... ·-··-·-·-•••-........... _____ _ $109,287.00 

CONTRACTOR: 

Byer:;: 

Advance Tank & Construction Company State of: Alabama County ot St. Clair 
Day of: 

Geoffrey s. Van AJsbUtg - Project Ma 
ARCHITEcrs CERT[FfCATE FOR PAYMENT 

vallons and tne di!ta oomprts!og the zibove appllc:atlon, the Architect 
certifies fo the Ovmer that the Wor't<. has progressed to the point 
Indicated; lhat to the best of his know.edge, information and belief, 
the quatily of the Wolk Is In accordanc-e wHh Contract Oocu· 
ments: and that tfle Contractor is entitred lo payments of the AMOUNT 
CERTIFIED 

Form #201111 

Date: 8129116 

Subscr1baCI and SWom to befo1t1 me 1his 
Notary Public: Mote!a Wade 
My Cornmison Expires: September 17. 2017 
AMOUNT CERTIFIED� ....... _.., .................. ,." ......................... -" .. __ .............. .. 
(AttaCh explanation if amount certified differs form the amount applied f(l(.) 
ARC Hf TE.CT: 

Sy. ___________________ Dale: ______ _ 

This Certificate is ool negotiable. The AMOUNT CE.l:<TtFIED is pa}"2ble only to the Contractor 
named herein. Issuance. payment and acceptance are without l)(ejudice to any 
rights of the OWner or Con1rector under thiS Conlta:cl. 

G



CONTINUATION SHEET A/A DOCUMENT G703 

AIA Document G702, APPUCATlON AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT, containing 
Contractor's signed Certification is attached. 
In tabulations below, amounts are stated to the nearest doltar. 
Use Column I on Contracts where variable retainage for line Items may apply. 

A 8 C D E F 

WORK COMPLETED 
lTEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK SCHEDULED This Application 
NO. VALUE Previous Work in Place Stored Materials 

Applications (not in Dor E) 

1 Engineering & Drawinq $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 
Preperation 

2 Raw Tank Materials $91,465.00 $91,465.00 $0.00 

3 Taxes on Raw Tank Materials $15,600.00 $15,600.00 $0.00 

4 Mobilize for Tank Foundation $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 

5 Initial Layout! Sitewom $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 

6 Form, Set Rebar and Pour $62,500.00 $62,500.00 $0.00 
Tank Foundation 

7 Interior Backfill and Sand Cushior $35,000.00 $35,000.00 $0.00 

8 Splash Pad, Site Cleanup and $3,500.00 $3,500.00 $0.00 
Demobilization 

9 Mobilize for Tank Construction $10,000.00 $10,000.00 $0.00 

10 Shop Fabricated Tank Materials $62,200.00 $62,200.00 $0.00 
on Site 

·11 Construct Tank $178,405.00 $178,405:00 $0.00 

Form #2011b 

APPLICATION NUMBER: 
APPLICATION DATE: 

PERIOD FROM: 
TO: 

Purchase Order Number: 

G 

TOTAL 
COMPLETED %

AND STORED (G/C) 
TO DATE 
(D+E+F) 

$10,000.00,. 100.00% 

$91,465.00· 100.00% 

$15,600.001 100.00% 

$3,600.001' 100.00% 

$10 000.00' 100.00% 

$62,500.00- 100.00% 

$35,000 .00,, 100.00% 

$3,500.00-- 100.00% 

$10,000.00, 100.00% 

$62,200.00' 100.00%

$178,405.00, 100.00%

4 

8[29/2016 

7/14/2016 

8(29(2016 

H 

BALANCE 
TO FINISH 

(C-G) 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

$0.00 

Paage 2 of 3 

I 

RETAINAGE 

G



PAV TO: McBride Brewster Road, LLC 
ADVANCE TANK AND 

CONSTRUCTION CO. VENDOR NO. CHECK TOTAL CHECK NO. 516 
PO BOX 219 
WELLINGTON CO 80549 

01023 $109,287 .00 CHECK DATE 09/30/2016 

:fii\1:;1,Qvo1����'!'�,a;�i�ater����:;,�=��:g)).esct/pJ{Q.1]?�;���::1-;,��Fgj,��5.'::,,;�-gff,"°tAAtAmoU�t:;c,@.c��,-rrJifius_��-"':'r.��":::::!!i.t;�q1®.�t� 
4 08/29/16 brwdv paint int & ext 109287.00 0.00 109287.00 
4 Development Job brwdv Brewster Road-Development 

McBride Brewster Road, LLC 
16091 SWINGLEY RIDGE ROAD 
STE 300 
CHESTERFIELD MO 63017 
(636} 537-2000 

PLEASE DETACH AND RETA!� FOR YOUR RECORDS 

PNC Bank, NA 070 

Ashlaod,OH 

56·389 516 
412 

DATE 09/30/2016 

PAY ONE HUNDRED NINE THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED EIGHTY-SEVEN DOLLARS AND ZERO CEN�*109,287.00

TO 

THE 

ORDER 

OF 

ADVANCE TANK AND 
CONSTRUCTION CO. 
PO BOX 219 
WELLINGTON, CO 80549 

ACCOUNTING 

•• VOID • VOID �VOID*"
VOID AFTER 90 DAYS 

*'** NOT NEGOTIABLE**** 
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE 

G

G



.. 

ENGINEERED FLUID, INC. 
POST O�PICe 90X72:1 • CEITTAAL»., ILL!flC>leS2801 • 8UJJi;3:M351 • PAX 61Bf63:1•1469 

MONTHLY PROGRESS BILbJNG 

For billing cycle purposes, customer needs statement by 15th 
-------

Date: November 14, 2016 
Invoice No.: 16293 
Pay Estimate No.: 1 

Purchaser; Brewster Road LLC 
c/o JH Berra Construction Co. 
5091 Bumgartner Rd 
Saint Louis, MO 63129 

Project: Eureka, MO 
Arbors of Rockwood WTP 

EFI Project No.: 93064-14324 

Contract Value 

Additional Insurance Agreement $2,000.00 

Station Eng/Submittal Approval $244,G38.4S 

Material Delivery to EFI $815,461.50 

Station Fabrication Complete $407, 73Q.75 

Station Delivery $81,546.1.5 

�tatlon Start-up $81,546.15 

TOTALS $1,632,923.00 

Completion 
Contract Value To 

o·ate

100% 2,000.00 

100% 244,638.45 

O¾ o.oo

0% o.oo 

0% 0.00 

0% 0.00 

15% 246,638.4S 

, 

Net Completed To Date 
Less Amount Previously Submitted for Payment 
Monthly Contract Value 

246,638.45 ✓ 
0.00" 

246,638.45 

Applicable Taxes 
TOTAL DUE THIS ESTIMATE 

H



Schedule ofValues* 

EUREKA, MO 93064 
Arbors of Rockwood Water Treatment Plant 

WORK COMPL£TED 

ITEM DESCRIPTION OF WORK. Work Worl< Bllllng NO. By Schedule Schedule Billing Vnlue 

l Station Emtlneerinl!/ Submittal AJJProval -EFI /00¼ 244,63BA5 
·2 Material Deliverv to EFI m 0% -&I-S,-451--:50 

Station fabrication Comolete .EFI b� A07.:J30,?S-

Station Dcllveiv EfI e>¼ ,8-\M6;1-5 
Slatfon Stort-ltD m cY. 8H4fu.l-S 

.A J.I :J.i.,A.t I T ,.,rn-1,� ,ci,% o> WI), ou

Grand Total ..1.63DJ>ll,00· 

0 Schedule orVolues is s11bjeet to change i(Mcbride chooses to ncccpl the adclecs offered in EFl's proposnl. 

✓ 

.;;Jw.,,, t..3a: �s

C// 
II. /'f. 14,

H



CONDITIONAL WAIVER AND RELEASE 

OF LillN UPON PARTIAL PAYMENT 

Property Location: Eureka. MO 

Undersigned's Customer: Brewster Roa� LLC 

Invoice/Payment Application Number: 16293/#1 

Payment Amount: $246,638.45 

Upon receipt by the undersigned ofa check in the above-referenced Payment Amount, paynble to 
the undersigned, nnd v,ihen the check has been properly ondorsed and has been paid by the bank on which 
it is drawn, this document becomes effective to release nnd the undersigned shall be deemed to waive any
notice of lien, any priv_ate bond right, any clnim for payment and any rights under any similar ordinance, 
tule or statute related to paymen_t rights that the undersigned has on the above described Property to the 
following exteni: 

This release covers a payment for the work. materials or equipment furnished by lhe undersigned 
to tl1e Property or to the Undersigned's Customer which nre the subject of the Invoice or Payment 
Application, but only to the ex:tcnt of the Payment Amount or such pol'tion of �1e Payment Amount as the 
undersigned is uctually paid, and does not cover any retention witJ1held, any items, modifications or
changes J>ending approval, disputed items and cla1ms, or items furnished 01· invoiced -after the Payment
Period. Before nny recipient of this document r�lics on it, he should verify evidence of payment to the
undersigned. The undersigned warrants that he either has already paid or will use the money he receives
from this payment promptly to pay in full all his l11l>orers, subcontrnctors, materialmcn and suppliers for 
all work, materials or equipment that are the subject of this waiver and release. 

Dated: November 14.2016 ENGINEERED FLUtD
i 

INC 
(Company Name) 

By:�a_t.lU4-_. -�-·--_ 

Its: Accounting Clerk 

H


